507583090 11/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7629979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
XIAOCHUN QIAN	12/24/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANGZHOU TRONLY ADVANCED ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	QIANJIA INDUSTRIAL PARK
nternal Address: YAOQUAN TOWN, WUJIN, CHANGZHOU	
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	213011
Name:	CHANGZHOU TRONLY NEW ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	CHANGZHOU TRONLY NEW ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD. QIANJIA INDUSTRIAL PARK
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Street Address:	QIANJIA INDUSTRIAL PARK
Street Address: Internal Address:	QIANJIA INDUSTRIAL PARK YAOQUAN TOWN, WUJIN, CHANGZHOU
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	QIANJIA INDUSTRIAL PARK YAOQUAN TOWN, WUJIN, CHANGZHOU JIANGSU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17089931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: cathy.fitzgerald@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017106-0515788
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY M. FITZGERALD
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy M. FitzGerald/

PATENT 507583090 REEL: 061667 FRAME: 0524

DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2022		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=017106-0515788-Executed Assignment#page1.tif			
source=017106-0515788-Executed Assignment#page2.tif			
source=017106-0515788-Executed Assignment#page3.tif			
source=017106-0515788-Executed Assignment#page4.tif			
source=017106-0515788-Executed Assignment#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 061667 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 11446US01

Application Serial No. 16/246,113

Filing Date: January 11, 2019

The Assignment set forth below is by and between:

Xiaochun Qian of Qianjia Industrial Park, Yaoguan Town, Wujin District, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213011, China ("Assignor"), and

Changzhou Tronly Advanced Electronic Materials Co., Ltd., a corporation of China having a place of business at Wucheng Industrial Park, Zhenglu Town, Tianning, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213159, China ("First Assignee")

Changzhou Tronly New Electronic Materials Co., Ltd., a corporation of China having a place of business at Qianjia Industrial Park, Yaoguan Town, Wujin District, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213011, China ("Second Assignee")

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor confirms having assigned, and to the extent necessary does hereby assign, to the undersigned First and Second Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2019 and assigned application Serial No. 16/246,113 entitled "Polyfunctional Oxetane-Based Compound And Production Method Thereof" and also identified as Attorney Docket No. 11446US01 in the offices of Corridor Law Group, P.C., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned Assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and confirms having further assigned, and to the extent necessary does hereby further assign, to said First and Second Assignees the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said First and Second Assignees.

Page 1 of 5

The undersigned Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned Assignor has warranted himself to have been, and to the extent necessary does hereby warrant himself to be, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, and to have had, and to the extent necessary has, the right to make such assignment, and has further warranted, and to the extent necessary does hereby further warrant, that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned Assignor confirms his agreement, and to the extent necessary does hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said First and Second Assignees, their successors and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said First and Second Assignees, their successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned Assignor authorizes said First and Second Assignees to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in their own names in such countries where such procedure is proper, and has agreed, and to the extent necessary does hereby further agree, upon the request of said First and Second Assignces, their successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned Assignor with said First and Second Assignees, their successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and to perform any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein conveyed in the First and Second Assignees, their successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said First and Second Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned Assignor if such assignment had not been made.

Page 2 of 5

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR

SIGNED at City of		CHANGZHOU		, China, ti			
24	day of	December		, 2018.			
		\sim	awihun	Q.			
		Xiaoc	hun Qian				

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 061667 FRAME: 0528

SIGNATURE OF FIRST ASSIGNEE REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNED at City of Changzhou, China, this 24th day of December, 2018

Lewelman

CHANGZHOU TRONLY ADVANCED ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.

Signature

Xiaochun Qian Printed Name

<u>President</u> Title

December 24, 2018
Date

Page 4 of 5

SIGNATURE OF SECOND ASSIGNEE REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNED at City of Changzhou, China, this 24th day of December, 2018

Heavehun

CHANGZHOU TRONLY NEW ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CO., LTD.

Signature

Xiaochun Qian Printed Name

<u>President</u> Title

December 24, 2018 Date

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 061667 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 01/06/2022